

Gatekeeper Proposal

The Fort Bend County Fair is seeking assistance from non-profit organizations to provide support with Gatekeeper's duties during the 2024 Fair.

Gatekeepers are ambassadors of our fair -- being the first to greet patrons, sponsors, life members and volunteers. They are responsible for ensuring that all fair goers have the appropriate credentials, scanning tickets as individuals enter and leave the grounds. There are 7 active entrance gates into the fairgrounds requiring 2 Gatekeepers per gate.

Each day will be broken into shifts. The following are dates and times gatekeepers will be needed to cover all entrances:

Friday	September 27	9:15am – 11:00pm	\$10.00 per hour donation
Saturday	September 28	9:15am – midnight	\$10.00 per hour donation
Sunday	September 29	11:15am – 11:00pm	\$10.00 per hour donation
Monday	September 30	4:15pm - 10:00pm	\$10.00 per hour donation
Tuesday	October 1	4:15pm - 10:00pm	\$10.00 per hour donation
Wednesday	October 2	4:15pm - 10:00pm	\$10.00 per hour donation
Thursday	October 3	4:15pm - 10:00pm	\$10.00 per hour donation
Friday	October 4	4:15pm – 11:00pm	\$10.00 per hour donation
Saturday	October 5	9:15am – midnight	\$10.00 per hour donation
Sunday	October 6	11:15am – 7:00pm	\$10.00 per hour donation

At the conclusion of the event, the Fort Bend County Fair will provide a donation to your organization. The amount will be based on number of volunteers from your organization and number of hours worked. Volunteers must be at least 18 years of age and able to stand for extended periods of time.

We encourage your volunteers to wear apparel representative of your organization, providing it is appropriate for a public event.

If you are interested in this opportunity to share in the fun of the Fort Bend County Fair while raising funds for your organization, please contact the Fair office at 281-342-6171 or email <u>alyssacantu7@gmail.com</u>, <u>amm0710@gmail.com</u>

Larry Loesch – Director in Charge Pauletta Klemstein – Director in Charge Lisa Reyes- Director in Charge

Fort Bend County Fair Association			
P.O. Box 428	4310 Highway 36S	Rosenberg, TX 77471	
	501 (c) 3 non-profit organization		